California _PC _ FLASH _25 _ IDE-Flash _Disk _Specs-rev9
California Peripherals &
Components, Inc.
216 Avenida Fabricante, Ste 108
San Clemente, CA 92672
Phone: (949) 487-1213
Fax:  (949) 487-1866
Toll Free:  (877) 487-1213

SLC flash (128MB or higher capacity)
1. Power on.
2. Copy 10 files consecutively.
3. When copying the 10th file, perform sudden power
shut down.
4. Power on.
5. Delete 10th file. Compare whether the first 9 files
are correct or not.
6. If correct, perform DOS format
7. Return to item 1 and repeat process.
Criteria 1,000 times
Test Times 16,522,520  times (= 1,000 hour / cycle)
Error Times 0
Test Result  PASS
Power Cycling Test Report:
16MB FDK25I-16MB-02 1GB FDK25I-1024MB
32MB FDK25I-32MB-02 2GB FDK25I-2048MB
64MB FDK25I-64MB-02 4GB FDK25I-4096MB
128MB FDK25I-128MB 8GB FDK25I-8192MB
256MB FDK25I-256MB 16GB FDK25I-16384MB
512MB FDK25I-512MB 32GB FDK25I-32GB
Part Numbers*
*Fixed, PIO 4 is Default*Fixed, PIO 4 is Default*Fixed, PIO 4 is Default*Fixed, PIO 4 is Default
-D2   = Multi Word DMA 2
-U4  = Ultra DMA 4